$\Box H$	awke
	${f M}$ cKeon &
	Sniscak LLP
ATTORNEYS A	AT LAW

Todd S. Stewart

Office: 717 236-1300 x242 Direct: 717 703-0806 tsstewart@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841

www.imslegal@m

October 17, 2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE:

Application of EMEX, LLC; Docket No. A-2019-

PROOF OF PUBLICATIONS

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On October 3, 2019, EMEX, LLC ("EMEX") filed with the Commission an application for license as an Electric Generation Supplier seeking approval to provide electricity supply services as a broker throughout the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Enclosed for filing is the proof of the publication of the notice of the filing from Pittsburgh Post-Gazette. The remaining proofs of publication from Philadelphia Daily News, and Johnstown Tribune Democrat will be filed upon receipt.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Todd S. Stewart

Counsel to EMEX, LLC

TSS/jld Enclosures

cc: Per Certificate of Service (letter only)

	No	rerm,
Pr	oof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazet	te
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951		
Under Act No 587,	Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of 3	September 29, 1931
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a nev	nnia, County of Allegheny, ss <u>D. Rullo</u> , being duly sworr expaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and C	Commonwealth aforesaid, was
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph v	erging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh I was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the sai	1927 by the merging of the
printed and published in the	County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached he regular editions and issues of the sa on on the following dates, viz:	
	e/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of only authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not i	
of the afore said notice or pub	olication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place an	
true.		COPY OF NOTICE
	00	OR PUBLICATION
	a la la	Pennsylvania
	PG Publishing Company	PUBLIC UTILITY
Swo	orn to and subscribed before me this day of:	COMMISSION
Oct	ober 10. 2019	NOTICE Application of EMEV. N.C. For
		Application of EMEX, LLC For Approval To Offer, Render,
Ç	· 4/ 1. VI ON	Furnish Or Supply Electricity
	MONTH KIMMINA	Or Electric Generation Ser-
-	The state of the s	vices as A Broker Engaged In
	//	The Business Of Supplying
(Electricity, To The Public In The
•	/	Commonwealth Of Pennsyl-
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal		vania.
Elizabeth R. Chmura, Notary Public Allegheny County		EMEX, LLC will be filing an ap-
My commission expires February 8, 2022		plication with the Pennsyl-
Commission number 1326781		vania Public Utility Commis-
	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	sion ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric
		generation services as a
	broker engaged in the busi-	
SITA	ness of supplying electricity.	
RECEIVED OCT 17 PH 2 CLARY FIRM	EMEX, LLC proposes to sell	
N ₩ 100	N. Tenth Street	electricity and related services
□ ► SHair	risburg Pennsylvania 17101	throughout the entire Com-
		monwealth under the pro-
		visions of the Electricity Generation Customer Choice
6 5	To PG Publishing Company	and Competition Act.
RECEN 2019 OCT 17 1	10101 unishing company	The PUC may consider this
	*****	application without a hearing
Total	\$364.25	Protests directed to the
		technical or financial fitness of
		EMEX, LLC may be filed within
Publi	sher's Receipt for Advertising Costs	15 days of the date of this
PG PUBLISHING COM	notice with the Secretary of	
	the PUC, 400 North Street,	
of general circulation, h	Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send copies of any	
publication costs and ce	rtifies that the same have been fully paid.	protest to EMEX, LLC at the
Office	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of	address listed below.
2201 Sweeney Drive	Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation	By and through Counsel:
CLINTON, PA 15026	Samuel J. Arbutino	Todd S Stewart
Phone 412-263-1338	By	Hawke McKeon & Sniscak,LLP
		100 North Tenth Street
	ing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the	Harrisburg PA 17101
subject matter of said notice.		(717) 236-1300
		(717) 236-4841

Attorney For

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth of Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

First Energy Legal Department 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837 Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street PO Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator I UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517

Duquesne Light Company Regulatory Affairs 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

PPL Gffice of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3)
Allentown, PA 18101-1179

West Penn Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

PECO Energy Company Manager Energy Acquisition 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Pike County Light & Power Company Vice President - Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

DATED: October 17, 2019

Todd S. Stewart